CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, September 10

Monday, September 11

Tuesday, September 12

Wednesday, September 13

Thursday, September 14

Friday, September 15

Sunday, September 17

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library)
Women’s Evening Bible Study (Sanctuary)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)
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Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of September 10, 2023

The Women’s Evening Bible Study will meet September 12th at 5:30 p.m. in the
Sanctuary and via Zoom. We will be discussing Chapter 6 of our study guide. We hope to
see you there! ~ Reece

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will begin a new bible study September 12th at 10 am in the
Library using the book Romans Learner Session Guide: Books of Faith by Matthew J.
Marohl. The church has books available for purchase. We welcome new participants in the
Circle. If you have any questions or if you would like to be added to our mailing list,
please call Patsy Hindman at (843) 906-8653.

The Sunrise Choir will begin Thursday rehearsals on September 14th in the choir room
from 6:00 - 7:15 pm. If you love to sing, consider joining the choir. We’d love to have
you! For any questions, please reach out to Matthew at mthwprkr5617@icloud.com.

A New Member Class is being scheduled. If you’re intersted in becoming a part of the
Sunrise family or learning more about Sunrise Presbyterian Church, please contact the

church office at sunrisepresbterian3222(@gmail.com or 843.883.3888 and we’ll be in

touch with you.

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have
been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper
Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the
bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of
thanksgiving for what we have received.

Why Have a Columbarium and Memorial Garden...The Sunrise Columbarium and

Memorial Garden will enable our church to more completely fulfill our mission of

providing ministry throughout a member’s life from birth to death.

« It gives those who choose cremation a sacred, safe and beautiful final resting place.

It provides members the opportunity of advanced planning.

It gives members another connection to Sunrise.

The project will increase involvement of the congregation.

+ There is a shortage of columbarium niches and a demand of them. This additional
worship opportunity will help attract new members.

For additional information contact Ida Havelka at ihavelka@comcast.net or at

843-412-1884 and Bob Havelka at rhavelka@comcast.net or at 843-412-1908.
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