CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, September 10	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, September 10	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, September 11	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)	Monday, September 11	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, September 12	7:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library) Women's Evening Bible Study (Sanctuary)	Tuesday, September 12	7:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library) Women's Evening Bible Study (Sanctuary)
Wednesday, September 13	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, September 13	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, September 14	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice	Thursday, September 14	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice
Friday, September 15	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, September 15	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, September 17	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, September 17	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Announcements Week of September 10, 2023

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet September 12th at 5:30 p.m. in the Sanctuary and via Zoom. We will be discussing Chapter 6 of our study guide. We hope to see you there! ~ Reece

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will begin a new bible study September 12th at 10 am in the Library using the book *Romans Learner Session Guide: Books of Faith* by Matthew J. Marohl. The church has books available for purchase. We welcome new participants in the Circle. If you have any questions or if you would like to be added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman at (843) 906-8653.

The Sunrise Choir will begin Thursday rehearsals on September 14th in the choir room from 6:00 - 7:15 pm. If you love to sing, consider joining the choir. We'd love to have you! For any questions, please reach out to Matthew at mthwprkr5617@icloud.com.

A New Member Class is being scheduled. If you're intersted in becoming a part of the Sunrise family or learning more about Sunrise Presbyterian Church, please contact the church office at <u>sunrisepresbterian3222@gmail.com</u> or 843.883.3888 and we'll be in touch with you.

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Why Have a Columbarium and Memorial Garden...The Sunrise Columbarium and Memorial Garden will enable our church to more completely fulfill our mission of providing ministry throughout a member's life from birth to death.

- It gives those who choose cremation a sacred, safe and beautiful final resting place.
- It provides members the opportunity of advanced planning.
- It gives members another connection to Sunrise.
- The project will increase involvement of the congregation.
- There is a shortage of columbarium niches and a demand of them. This additional worship opportunity will help attract new members.

For additional information contact Ida Havelka at ihavelka@comcast.net or at 843-412-1884 and Bob Havelka at rhavelka@comcast.net or at 843-412-1908.

Announcements

Week of September 10, 2023

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet September 12th at 5:30 p.m. in the Sanctuary and via Zoom. We will be discussing Chapter 6 of our study guide. We hope to see you there! ~ Reece

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will begin a new bible study September 12th at 10 am in the Library using the book *Romans Learner Session Guide: Books of Faith* by Matthew J. Marohl. The church has books available for purchase. We welcome new participants in the Circle. If you have any questions or if you would like to be added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman at (843) 906-8653.

The Sunrise Choir will begin Thursday rehearsals on September 14th in the choir room from 6:00 - 7:15 pm. If you love to sing, consider joining the choir. We'd love to have you! For any questions, please reach out to Matthew at mthwprkr5617@icloud.com.

A New Member Class is being scheduled. If you're intersted in becoming a part of the Sunrise family or learning more about Sunrise Presbyterian Church, please contact the church office at <u>sunrisepresbterian3222@gmail.com</u> or 843.883.3888 and we'll be in touch with you.

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Why Have a Columbarium and Memorial Garden...The Sunrise Columbarium and Memorial Garden will enable our church to more completely fulfill our mission of providing ministry throughout a member's life from birth to death.

- It gives those who choose cremation a sacred, safe and beautiful final resting place.
- It provides members the opportunity of advanced planning.
- It gives members another connection to Sunrise.
- The project will increase involvement of the congregation.
- There is a shortage of columbarium niches and a demand of them. This additional worship opportunity will help attract new members.

For additional information contact Ida Havelka at ihavelka@comcast.net or at 843-412-1884 and Bob Havelka at rhavelka@comcast.net or at 843-412-1908.